
Schützenverband Sachsen-Anhalt 17. Seniorenpokal   
Sachsen-Anhalt 2025

Halle/S., 07.09.2025
Stand: 18.08.2025

50m-Stand
Tag Zeit Stand Name Vorname Verein Disziplin Klasse M

07.09. 09:00 1

07.09. 09:00 2 Heinze Hans‐Günter Neuenhofer LSV KK‐G. A ZF Sen V m M1
07.09. 09:00 3 Weineck Günter GSGi Halle KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen V m
07.09. 09:00 4 Vendt Eberhard Neuenhofer LSV KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen V m
07.09. 09:00 5 Pietschmann Gabi GSGi Halle KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen I w
07.09. 09:00 6 Lobenstein Jürgen Neuenhofer LSV KK‐G. A ZF Sen III m M1
07.09. 09:00 7 Kapser Dietmar GSGi Halle KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen III m
07.09. 09:00 8 Wolf Ekkehard Neuenhofer LSV KK‐G. A ZF Sen III m
07.09. 09:00 9 Richter Mirko GSGi Halle KK‐G. A ZF Sen I m M1
07.09. 09:00 10

07.09. 09:00 11

07.09. 09:00 12

07.09. 09:00 13 Otte Bruno SV Estedt KK‐G. Lgd‐A Sen III m M1
07.09. 09:00 14 Alsleben Bruno SV Estedt KK‐G. Lgd‐A Sen III m M1
07.09. 09:00 15 Otte Birgit SV Estedt KK‐G. Lgd‐A Sen I m M1
07.09. 09:00 16

07.09. 09:00 17

07.09. 09:00 18

07.09. 09:00 19

07.09. 09:00 20

07.09. 09:00 21

07.09. 09:00 22
07.09. 09:00 23

07.09. 10:15 1

07.09. 10:15 2 Keweloh Monika Neuenhofer LSV KK‐G. A ZF Sen III m
07.09. 10:15 3 Bendisch Petra SGi Seehausen/A. KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen I w
07.09. 10:15 4 Güldenpfennig Rainer Neuenhofer LSV KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen III m
07.09. 10:15 5 Otte Bruno SV Estedt KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen III m M1
07.09. 10:15 6 Kohlbach Klaus SV Preuß. Börnecke KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen III m
07.09. 10:15 7 Alsleben Bruno SV Estedt KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen V m M1
07.09. 10:15 8 Bestehorn Rolf SV Gölzau KK‐G. A ZF Sen V m
07.09. 10:15 9 Hinz Dietmar BSV Annaburg KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen III m
07.09. 10:15 10 Noack Karin SV Langeneichstädt KK‐G. A ZF Sen III m
07.09. 10:15 11 Braune Harald SGI Dessau KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen III m
07.09. 10:15 12 Otte Birgit SV Estedt KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen I w M1
07.09. 10:15 13 Adolf Thomas GSGi Halle KK‐G. A ZF Sen I m M1
07.09. 10:15 14 Kloß Reinhard GSGi Halle KK‐G. A ZF Sen III m
07.09. 10:15 15 Romanus Ute BSV Annaburg KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen I w
07.09. 10:15 16

07.09. 10:15 17

07.09. 10:15 18

07.09. 10:15 19

07.09. 10:15 20

07.09. 10:15 21

07.09. 10:15 22

07.09. 10:15 23

07.09. 10:15 24

07.09. 10:15 25

07.09. 10:15 26

07.09. 10:15 27

07.09. 10:15 28
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Tag Zeit Stand Name Vorname Verein Disziplin Klasse M

07.09. 11:30 1

07.09. 11:30 2 Vendt Eberhard Neuenhofer LSV KK‐G. A ZF Sen V m M1
07.09. 11:30 3 Lehmann Lutz SV DIANA Bitterfeld KK‐G. A ZF Sen III m
07.09. 11:30 4 Heinze Hans‐Günter Neuenhofer LSV KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen V m M1
07.09. 11:30 5 Lembke Ronald SV Reinstedt KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen III m M1
07.09. 11:30 6 Lobenstein Jürgen Neuenhofer LSV KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen III m M1
07.09. 11:30 7 Herbrich Helmut SV Reinstedt KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen V m M1
07.09. 11:30 8 Witte Wolfgang SV Wolmirstedt KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen III m
07.09. 11:30 9 Scheer Joachim SV Langeneichstädt KK‐G. A ZF Sen III m
07.09. 11:30 10 Tuchel Bernd SGI Dessau KK‐G. A ZF Sen V m
07.09. 11:30 11

07.09. 11:30 12

07.09. 11:30 13 Zähring Torsten GSGi Halle KK‐G. A ZF Sen I m M1
07.09. 11:30 14 Lieschke Matthias BSV Annaburg KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen I m
07.09. 11:30 15 Kaufmann Jens KKS Ballenstedt KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen I m M1
07.09. 11:30 16 Romanus Roger BSV Annaburg KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen I m
07.09. 11:30 17 Vermeiren Ronny KKS Ballenstedt KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen III m
07.09. 11:30 18

07.09. 11:30 19 Becker Lutz Freyburger SV KK‐G. Lgd‐A Sen I m

07.09. 11:30 20 Fehse Arno Verein Vl. u Ord. Liesten KK‐G. Lgd‐A Sen III m

07.09. 11:30 21 Tänzer Kay Freyburger SV KK‐G. Lgd‐A Sen I m

07.09. 11:30 22 Rieger Heiko SV Bad Dürrenberg KK‐G. Lgd‐A Sen I m

07.09. 11:30 23

07.09. 11:30 24

07.09. 11:30 25

07.09. 11:30 26

07.09. 12:45 1

07.09. 12:45 2 Bestehorn Rolf SV Gölzau KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen V m
07.09. 12:45 3 Kohlbach Klaus SV Preuß. Börnecke KK‐G. A ZF Sen III m
07.09. 12:45 4 Keweloh Monika Neuenhofer LSV KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen III m M1
07.09. 12:45 5 Millich Erwin SV Reinstedt KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen V m M1
07.09. 12:45 6 Birkner Andrè KKS Ballenstedt KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen I m M1
07.09. 12:45 7 Schrinner Uwe SV Reinstedt KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen I m
07.09. 12:45 8 Stops Dirk SV Wolmirstedt KK‐G. A ZF Sen I m
07.09. 12:45 9 Knabe Harry SV Reinstedt KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen I m
07.09. 12:45 10 Straubel Heiko KKS Ballenstedt KK‐G. A Diopt. Sen I m M1
07.09. 12:45 11

07.09. 12:45 12
07.09. 12:45 13

07.09. 12:45 31 Pietschmann Kai‐Uwe GSGi Halle 50m Pistole‐A Sen I m
07.09. 12:45 32 Hübert Olaf SGi Seehausen/A. 50m Pistole‐A Sen I m
07.09. 12:45 33 Kapser Dietmar GSGi Halle 50m Pistole‐A Sen III m
07.09. 12:45 34 Heitepriem Jürgen SGi Seehausen/A. 50m Pistole‐A Sen I m
07.09. 12:45 35 Jaekel Dieter SV DIANA Bitterfeld 50m Pistole‐A Sen III m
07.09. 12:45 36 Schulenburg Lothar SGi Seehausen/A. 50m Pistole‐A Sen I m
07.09. 12:45 37 Dietrich Jens SV DIANA Bitterfeld 50m Pistole‐A Sen I m
07.09. 12:45 38 Riemer Maik SGi Löbejün 50m Pistole‐A Sen I m

07.09. 12:45 39
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Tag Zeit Stand Name Vorname Verein Disziplin Klasse M

25m Stand oben

Tag Zeit Stand

07.09. 09:30 1

07.09. 09:30 2 Zähring Torsten GSGi Halle 25m Pistole‐A Sen I m M2
07.09. 09:30 3 Hübert Olaf SGi Seehausen/A. 25m Pistole‐A Sen I m M1
07.09. 09:30 4 Jaekel Dieter SV DIANA Bitterfeld 25m Pistole‐A Sen III m
07.09. 09:30 5 Schulenburg Lothar SGi Seehausen/A. 25m Pistole‐A Sen I m M1
07.09. 09:30 8 Riemer Maik SGi Löbejün 25m Pistole‐A Sen I m
07.09. 09:30 9 Heitepriem Jürgen SGi Seehausen/A. 25m Pistole‐A Sen I m

07.09. 09:30 10

07.09. 09:30 11

07.09. 09:30 12

07.09. 10:30 1

07.09. 10:30 2 Kapser Dietmar GSGi Halle 25m Pistole‐A Sen III m M1
07.09. 10:30 3 Weineck Gisela GSGi Halle 25m Pistole‐A Sen III m
07.09. 10:30 4 Matheis Wolfgang GSGi Halle 25m Pistole‐A Sen III m M1
07.09. 10:30 5

07.09. 10:30 8

07.09. 10:30 9

07.09. 10:30 10

07.09. 10:30 11

07.09. 10:30 12

07.09. 11:30 1

07.09. 11:30 2 Hübert Olaf SGi Seehausen/A. 25m Pistole Präz. Sen I m
07.09. 11:30 3 Neef Uwe GSGi Halle 25m Pistole Präz. Sen I m
07.09. 11:30 4 Schulenburg Lothar SGi Seehausen/A. 25m Pistole Präz. Sen I m
07.09. 11:30 5 Jaekel Dieter SV DIANA Bitterfeld 25m Pistole Präz. Sen I m
07.09. 11:30 8 Heitepriem Jürgen SGi Seehausen/A. 25m Pistole Präz. Sen I m
07.09. 11:30 9 Dietrich Jens SV DIANA Bitterfeld 25m Pistole Präz. Sen I m
07.09. 11:30 10 Riemer Maik SGi Löbejün 25m Pistole Präz. Sen I m
07.09. 11:30 11 Fricke Guido SK Ditfurt 25m Pistole Präz. Sen I m
07.09. 11:30 12 Burgau Thomas SV Maibachtal 25m Pistole Präz. Sen I m

07.09. 12:30 1

07.09. 12:30 2 Bendisch Petra SGi Seehausen/A. 25m Pistole‐A Sen I w M1
07.09. 12:30 3 Hinz Dietmar BSV Annaburg 25m Pistole‐A Sen III m
07.09. 12:30 4 Krone Ruth SV Estedt 25m Pistole‐A Sen I w M1
07.09. 12:30 5 Freyer Steffen SV Bad Dürrenberg 25m Pistole‐A Sen I m
07.09. 12:30 8 Otte Birgit SV Estedt 25m Pistole‐A Sen I w M1
07.09. 12:30 9 Rehfeld Manfred SV Bad Dürrenberg 25m Pistole‐A Sen III m
07.09. 12:30 10 Otte Bruno SV Estedt 25m Pistole‐A Sen III m
07.09. 12:30 11 Wolf Ekkehard Neuenhofer LSV 25m Pistole‐A Sen III m
07.09. 12:30 12 Eggert Swinda SV Estedt 25m Pistole‐A Sen I w M1
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